Therm-O-Disc 1
Moisture Resistant Temperature Controls
The 37T series of 3/4” (19mm) bimetal disc temperature controls from Therm-
O-Disc offers proven reliability in a moisture resistant sealed design. The snap-
action of the bimetal disc provides high-speed contact separation resulting in
excellent life cycle characteristics at electrical loads up to 10 amps at 120VAC
and 5 amps at 250VAC. The sealed design provides moisture resistance for
moisture prone environments. A wide variety of terminal, lead wire and

*** Type 37T maximum ambient temperature for the polyethylene cap is 172°F (78°C). **** Type 37TJ
maximum ambient temperature for the epoxy and lead wires in 257°F (125°C).
Part Numbering System
37T
A- Increased inductive
load ratings
J- High temperature
construction
V- Low load resistive
applications, using
conical contacts
 VG-  Low load resistive
applications, using
gold conical
contacts
B- Pin terminals
C- Conduit connector
E- Eyelet construction
(required for European
agency approval)
F- Internal resistor added
to facilitate OEM
factory continuity
testing
G- Low load resistive and
inductive applications,
using gold contacts
0- No mounting bracket
2- Surface mounting
bracket
3- Tube mounting
1- SPST, open on
temperature
rise
2- SPST, close on
temperature
rise
3- SPDT, with
auxiliary
contact
9
Thermostat
Type
Max
Temp.
Contact
Arrangement Cycles
Inductive
Amps Pilot
Duty VA
Resistive
Amperes Watts Volts AC Agency
Recognition
FLA LRA
37T, 37TB,
37TJ
221 °F*
105 °C SPST or SPDT****
100,000 5.8 34.8 125 10.0 1200 120
UL
File E29653
100,000 2.9 17.4 125 5.0 1200 240
100,000 - - - 1.0 - 277
30,000 3.6 21.6 125 - - 277
37TV, 37TVF 221 °F *
105 °C low load application
30,000 - - - 10.0 - 120
100,000 - - - 7.0 - 120
100,000 - - - 2.5 - 240
100,000 - - - 1.0 - 24VDC
37TG,37TVG 221 °F*
105 °C low load application
100,000 - - 125 1.0 - 120